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FO~COMMUNITY, TOWN OR CITY: 
Al J.. · of Robertson County and s. w • 

. Mason County, except the city of 
Mt. Olivet. 

U.R.C. NO. ___ l ______________ _ 

lst Revised SHEET NO. l ---

Buffalo Trail Water Association, Incorporated 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING U.R.C. NO. l 
-----•• _o_r_i_g_i_n_a_l ____ SHEET NO. __ l __ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Service Connection Charges for 
Various Meter Si~es 

Size of Connection 

5/8" Xi 3/4" 

3/4" : 

l" 

Over l" 

cha;r;:ge 

$205 

315 

365 

Actual cost of installation 
including the cost of establishi~g 
a new account. 

NOTE: The following rates and charges ~re hereby prescribed for all 
customers served by the Buffalo Trail Water Association, Inc . 
except all commercial customers shall pay an additional 5% for 
Kentucky Sales Tax and all Mason County Customers shall pay an 
additional 3% for County Utility Tax 

Gallonage Blocks for 
Each Meter Size 

5/8 - Inch x 3/4 - Inch Meter 

First 1,000 gallons 
Next 4,000 gallons 
Next 5,000 gallons 
Over 10,000 gallons 

3/4 - Inch Meter 

First 
Next 
Over 

5,000 gallons 
5,000 gallons 

10,000 gallons 

Monthly Rate for Each 
Gallonage Block 

$ 7.00 (Minimum Bill) 
2 . 20 per 1,000 gallons 
1. 50 per 1,000 gallons 
1.10 per 1,000 gallons 

$ 15. 8 0 CMin.im,um- J?ill) 
C lb Bl cPW" O . 00 gallons 

Uti!itv ; nl i0t " 'Ei'ermnlir ~m o gallons 

ML'il 1 0 19SIJ 
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Community, Tmvn or Ci y 
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~O~r~i~g~i~n~a~l~ _____ SHEET NO.~~-------

Buffalo Trail Water Association 
~lame of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P . S . C . NO . _____ _ 

______________ SHEET NO. ________ __ 

I 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

I . · Rates 

··:The following rates are based on monthly consumption. 

_First l, 000 gallons 
Next 2,000 gallon~ " 
N'ext 2 , 000 gallons 
Next 5,000 gallons 
Over 10,000 gallonp 

$5.00 (Minimum Bill) 
2.50 per 1,000 gallons 
1.50 per 1,000 gallons 
1.00 per 1,000 gallons . 

.80 per 1 , 000 gallons 

· Penalty of 10% added to unpaid bills after the 20th of each 
inonth. 

· Deposit of $10.00 required of tenants, which is refundable. 

e II. Connection Charges 

5/8" Meter 
3/4" Meter 
1" Meter 

$205.00 Plus $10.00 Membership Fee 
305.00 Plus $10.00 Membership Fee 
355.00 Plus $10.00 Membership Fee 

CHECKED 
Utility Regulatory Commission 

JUN 11 1979 

by~ 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE DATE EFFECTIVE · April · 12, 1972 
Emmitt S.Mj'ers 

T.UED BY_-,-J~..V..XJ.Q~~J,h.-:::....L..,,----J.~~;A.~~fU:-- TITLE jt , P.re s i dent 
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FOR All of Robertson County except 
Mt. OIJ.vet 

\J .R.C. ?,$. ~ Ky. No. ___ l ____ _ 

Original Sheet No. __ ~z, ________ _ 

Buffalo Trail Water Association Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. ~o, ------
Sheet 'No. --------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

The following rules and regulations are in addition to the ~ules and 
regulations of the Kentucky Public Service Commission and may be changed 
by the Board of Directors, subject to approval by the Kentucky Public 
Service Commission. 

1. Meters will be read between the lst and lOth of each month. 

2. The office of the association will be open between the l st and lOth 
of each month for bill payment. 

3. All meters will be located on the property served unless special 
permission is granted by the Board of Directors. 

4. Complaints may be made to the operator of the system and may be 
appealed to the Board of Directors. 

5. Failure to pay water bills will result in . the following penalties: 
A. 10% penalty if water bill is not paid by the 20th of each month. 
B. Disconnection if water bill is not paid within 30 days from the 

due date. 
C. If water bill is not paid within 30 days from the due date, the 

association may purchase the customer's membership fee and terminate 
his membership. · 

D. If water is disconnected for nonpayment or violation of association 
rules and regulations, a $15.00 reconnection fee will be charged. 

E. No customer may be reconnected without first paying all fees owed 
the association. 

6. Bills may be paid by mail. 

7. A $10.00 fee will be charged on the first trip and all subsequent 
trips for the purpose of collecting a delinquent account or reinstating 
a delinquent account meter. 

8. A fee of $10.00 will be charged on a trip to read a meter when the ~ ~ 
customer has failed to read the meter and bill hi s bill b y the end l-~ 
of the month. C H E C K E 0 

Utility Regu latory Commission 

9 . When paying at the association office, customer's should brin~ the'r 
payment book. JUN ll 197~ 

by_Lf~ 
ENGi i!EERii~G DIVISION 

~-~~~==~============~==~~============ DATE OF 12, 1972 DATE 
Day 
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Buffalo Trail Water Association Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. ~o. ------
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RULES AND REGULATIONS 

10. Due to banking regulations, customer's must provide their own checks. 

11. When paying by mail, customer's should complete both their record 
stub and payment stub. 

12. Customer's should retain their money order stub or canceled check 
as their receipt. 

13. Buffalo Trail Water Association assumes no responsibility for cash 
sent through the mail. 

14. Property owners will be responsible for water used by tenants, unless 
tenants have paid the required deposit. 

15. Customer's must provide at least 3 days notice to the association 
to discontinue service and will be r€sponsible for water used to 
the date service is discontinued. A service charge of $1.00 will 
be made for reading a meter and discontinuing service. 

16. A service charge of $3.00 will be made for reading a meter and 
connecting service to a new customer. 

17. The association will not be responsible for repairs beyond it meter 
connection. 

18. Bills may be paid by mail to Box 157, Mt. Olivet, Kentucky, 41064, 
or Box 26, Sardis, Kentucky, 41056. Bills may be paid at the 
association office located on Main Street, Sardis, Kentucky . 
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